



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

906 WRIT PETITION NO.6839 OF 2023

PARMESHWAR BABULAL PADAMOR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND

964 WRIT PETITION NO.12389 OF 2022

WITH

WP/1428/2023 WITH WP/2800/2023 WITH WP/2827/2023 WITH
WP/2641/2022 WITH WP/2767/2022 WITH CA/7701/2023 IN WP/12389/2022
WITH CA/8470/2023 IN WP/12389/2022
WITH WP/12937/2022

RAMESHWAR ASHOK THOMBRE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Sayyed Tauseef Yaseen

AGP for the respondent – State : Mr. A.S. Shinde

Advocate for respondents no. 2 and 3: Mr. V.D. Khivansara h/f. Mr. A.S. Bajaj

...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 12 JULY 2023

PC :

Mr. Khivansara h/f. Mr. Bajaj for the respondents 2 and 3

seeks a short accommodation.

2. Stand over to 26 July 2023 in same category.

**[SHAILESH P. BRAHME]
JUDGE**

**[MANGESH S. PATIL]
JUDGE**

arp/