



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

941 WRIT PETITION NO. 796 OF 2024

Jayadrath Santram Jadhav

...Petitioner

versus

The State of Maharashtra & others

...Respondents

WITH
942 WRIT PETITION NO. 2025 OF 2024
WITH
943 WRIT PETITION NO. 3072 OF 2024
WITH
944 WRIT PETITION NO. 3451 OF 2024
WITH
945 WRIT PETITION NO. 3616 OF 2024
WITH
946 WRIT PETITION NO. 3617 OF 2024
WITH
947 WRIT PETITION NO. 3637 OF 2024
WITH
948 WRIT PETITION NO. 3681 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1428 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2767 OF 2022
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2974 OF 2024
IN WP/12389/2022
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3228 OF 2024
IN WP/1428/2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6839 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12389 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12937 OF 2022
WITH



949 WRIT PETITION NO. 3715 OF 2024
WITH
950 WRIT PETITION NO. 3772 OF 2024
WITH
951 WRIT PETITION NO. 3773 OF 2024
WITH
952 WRIT PETITION NO. 3837 OF 2024
WITH
953 WRIT PETITION NO. 3853 OF 2024
WITH
954 WRIT PETITION NO. 3858 OF 2024
WITH
955 WRIT PETITION NO. 3869 OF 2024
WITH
956 WRIT PETITION NO. 3871 OF 2024
WITH
957 WRIT PETITION NO. 3872 OF 2024
WITH
958 WRIT PETITION NO. 3873 OF 2024
WITH
959 WRIT PETITION NO. 3908 OF 2024
WITH
960 WRIT PETITION NO. 3919 OF 2024

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE AND
R. M. JOSHI, JJ.**

DATE : 9th MAY, 2024.

PER COURT :

1. All these matters are in the “await service of notice” category.
2. Put up after service of notice.



3. All office objections to be removed on or before 20.06.2024, failing which, the Petitions shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court, on 21.06.2024.

4. Subject to the compliance of the above, if any interim orders have been passed earlier, the same shall continue.

(R. M. JOSHI)
JUDGE

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE)
JUDGE

dyb