



2026:BHC-AUG:17021-DB

1

911ca3228o24

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3228 OF 2024
IN WP/1428/2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1428 OF 2023**

**CHETAN SHASHIKANT TAYADE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY**

...

Shri Mohd. Aseem, Advocate h/f Shri Sayyed Tauseef Yaseen,
Advocate for the Petitioners.

Shri R.S. Wani, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2/State.

Shri A.S. Bajaj, Advocate for Respondent Nos.3 and 4.

...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL
&
PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 03rd December, 2024

Per Court :-

The learned advocate for respondent Nos.3 and 4
seeks time to file a reply to the Civil Application.

2. Stand over to 07.01.2025.

kps

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.) (MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)