



924 CA

2026:BHC-AUG:17021-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

924 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3228 OF 2024  
IN WP/1428/2023  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1428 OF 2023

CHETAN SHASHIKANT TAYADE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY

...  
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Abubakar Syed h/f Mr. Sayyed Tauseef Yaseen  
AGP for Respondent nos. 1 & 2 : Mr. S.R.Wakale  
Advocate for Respondent nos. 3 & 4 : Mr. A.S. Bajaj

...  
CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &  
PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR , JJ.  
DATE : 31.01.2025

PER COURT :

The learned advocate Mr. Syed seeks adjournment on the ground that Mr. Sayyed Tauseef, learned advocate for the petitioners has filed a leave note.

2. S.O. to 21.02.2025.

( PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

mkd/-