



2026:BHC-AUG:17021-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &  
PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, JJ.  
DATE : 21.02.2025

PER COURT :

Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

2. Interim relief/ undertaking/ statement, if any, in these matters to continue till the next date.

Matters	Date
67 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3228 OF 2024 IN WP/1428/2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1428 OF 2023 69 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7408 OF 2024 IN WP/12720/2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12720 OF 2023 70 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9787 OF 2024 IN RAST/4142/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10539 OF 2024 IN RAST/4142/2024 71 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 998 OF 2025 IN WP/4699/2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1992 OF 2024 IN WP/4699/2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4699 OF 2021 72 REVIEW APPLICATION (CIVIL) NO. 44 OF 2015 IN LPA/72/2013	... 21.03.2025
79 WRIT PETITION NO. 10980 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9172 OF 2019 80 WRIT PETITION NO. 12420 OF 2019 81 WRIT PETITION NO. 12959 OF 2019	... 08.04.2025 in urgent category
82 WRIT PETITION NO. 358 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6715 OF 2020 83 WRIT PETITION NO. 1092 OF 2021 84 WRIT PETITION NO. 4611 OF 2021	... 09.04.2025 in urgent category
85 WRIT PETITION NO. 10245 OF 2021 86 WRIT PETITION NO. 10460 OF 2021 87 WRIT PETITION NO. 11114 OF 2021	... 15.04.2025 in urgent category



88 WRIT PETITION NO. 11115 OF 2021 89 WRIT PETITION NO. 11121 OF 2021 90 WRIT PETITION NO. 11122 OF 2021	... 16.04.2025 in urgent category
91 WRIT PETITION NO. 12852 OF 2021 92 WRIT PETITION NO. 13386 OF 2021 93 WRIT PETITION NO. 2163 OF 2022	... 17.04.2025 in urgent category
94 WRIT PETITION NO. 3054 OF 2023 95 WRIT PETITION NO. 4321 OF 2023 96 WRIT PETITION NO. 7234 OF 2023	... 21.04.2025 in urgent category
97 WRIT PETITION NO. 7404 OF 2023 98 WRIT PETITION NO. 8530 OF 2023 99 WRIT PETITION NO. 8714 OF 2023	... 22.04.2025 in urgent category
100 WRIT PETITION NO. 8944 OF 2023 101 WRIT PETITION NO. 9083 OF 2023 103 WRIT PETITION NO. 12088 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2790 OF 2024	... 23.04.2025 in urgent category
106 WRIT PETITION NO. 12995 OF 2023 107 WRIT PETITION NO. 13006 OF 2023 108 WRIT PETITION NO. 261 OF 2025	... 24.04.2025 in urgent category
109 WRIT PETITION NO. 700 OF 2025 110 WRIT PETITION NO. 701 OF 2025	... 25.04.2025 in urgent category
111 WRIT PETITION NO. 834 OF 2025 112 WRIT PETITION NO. 1184 OF 2025 113 WRIT PETITION NO. 1225 OF 2025	... 28.04.2025 in urgent category
114 WRIT PETITION NO. 7613 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7624 OF 2019 115 WRIT PETITION NO. 12579 OF 2019 116 WRIT PETITION NO. 12884 OF 2019 117 WRIT PETITION NO. 13340 OF 2019 118 WRIT PETITION NO. 13513 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11939 OF 2021 IN WP/13513/2019 119 WRIT PETITION NO. 132 OF 2021 120 WRIT PETITION NO. 152 OF 2021 121 WRIT PETITION NO. 159 OF 2021 122 WRIT PETITION NO. 172 OF 2021 124 WRIT PETITION NO. 2942 OF 2021	...30.04.2025
125 WRIT PETITION NO. 3965 OF 2021 126 WRIT PETITION NO. 4849 OF 2021 127 WRIT PETITION NO. 5192 OF 2021 128 WRIT PETITION NO. 6944 OF 2021 129 WRIT PETITION NO. 7505 OF 2021 130 WRIT PETITION NO. 7703 OF 2021 131 WRIT PETITION NO. 9082 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15220 OF 2022 IN WP/ 9082/ 2021 WITH CA/10591 OF 2021 IN WP/9082/2021	... 02.05.2025



132 WRIT PETITION NO. 9901 OF 2021 133 WRIT PETITION NO. 13428 OF 2021 134 WRIT PETITION NO. 14706 OF 2021	
135 WRIT PETITION NO. 3997 OF 2023 136 WRIT PETITION NO. 4234 OF 2023 137 WRIT PETITION NO. 5918 OF 2023 138 WRIT PETITION NO. 6509 OF 2023 139 WRIT PETITION NO. 6558 OF 2023 140 WRIT PETITION NO. 7003 OF 2023	...05.05.2025
142 WRIT PETITION NO. 7165 OF 2023 143 WRIT PETITION NO. 7367 OF 2023 144 WRIT PETITION NO. 7444 OF 2023 145 WRIT PETITION NO. 8821 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8847 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12489 OF 2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12488 OF 2017	... 05.05.2025
146 WRIT PETITION NO. 9295 OF 2023 147 WRIT PETITION NO. 9308 OF 2023 148 WRIT PETITION NO. 9568 OF 2023 149 WRIT PETITION NO. 10092 OF 2023 150 WRIT PETITION NO. 10802 OF 2023 151 WRIT PETITION NO. 11076 OF 2023 152 WRIT PETITION NO. 12541 OF 2023 153 WRIT PETITION NO. 12582 OF 2023 154 WRIT PETITION NO. 12591 OF 2023 155 WRIT PETITION NO. 12743 OF 2023	... 06.05.2025
156 WRIT PETITION NO. 12847 OF 2023 WITH CA NO. 8082 OF 2024 IN WP/12847/2023 157 WRIT PETITION NO. 12853 OF 2023 158 WRIT PETITION NO. 12890 OF 2023 159 WRIT PETITION NO. 13179 OF 2023 160 WRIT PETITION NO. 13532 OF 2023 161 WRIT PETITION NO. 14790 OF 2023 162 WRIT PETITION NO. 531 OF 2024 163 WRIT PETITION NO. 392 OF 2025 164 WRIT PETITION NO. 1196 OF 2025 165 WRIT PETITION NO. 1210 OF 2025 166 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 56 OF 2024 167 WRIT PETITION NO. 4804 OF 2005 WITH CA NO. 8008 OF 2010 IN WP/4804/2005 168 WRIT PETITION NO. 5792 OF 2011 169 WRIT PETITION NO. 7176 OF 2011	... 16.06.2025

( PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

mkd/-