



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3228 OF 2024
IN WP/1428/2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1428 OF 2023**

**CHETAN SHASHIKANT TAYADE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY**

...
Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Sayyed Tauseef Yaseen
AGP for Respondents/State : Mr. R.K. Ingole
Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Ram S. Malani h/f. Mr. A.S. Bajaj
...

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATE : 01.07.2025

PER COURT:

Learned counsel for the Respondent submits a leave note.

Hence list the Petition on 22.07.2025.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)