



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1057 WRIT PETITION NO.3292 OF 2025

SUNITA BHASKAR ABHANGE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 08 OCTOBER 2025

ORDER :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

| Matters | Date |
|--|-------------|
| 1057 WRIT PETITION NO. 3292 OF 2025 1058 WRIT PETITION NO. 4023 OF 2025 1059 WRIT PETITION NO. 4192 OF 2025 1061 WRIT PETITION NO. 7422 OF 2025 | |
| 1062 WRIT PETITION NO. 7936 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7939 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7935 OF 2025 | |
| 1063 WRIT PETITION NO. 8287 OF 2025 | |
| 1064 WRIT PETITION NO. 8323 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9682 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9353 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9423 OF 2025 IN WP/8323/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9866 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10719 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10721 OF 2025 1065 WRIT PETITION NO. 9941 OF 2025 | 19.01.2026 |
| 1066 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 68 OF 2024 1067 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 76 OF 2024 1068 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 77 OF 2024 1069 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 78 OF 2024 1070 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1471 OF 2025 1071 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 41 OF 2025 1072 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 49 OF 2025 1074 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 77 OF 2025 1075 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 96 OF 2025 1076 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 235 OF 2025 1077 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 332 OF 2025 1078 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 334 OF 2025 1079 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 351 OF 2025 1080 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 403 OF 2025 1081 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 558 OF 2025 1082 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 577 OF 2025 1083 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 622 OF 2025 | |



| | |
|---|------------|
| <p>1084 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1255 OF 2025 1085 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2345 OF 2025 1086 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2537 OF 2025 1087 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2538 OF 2025 1088 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2540 OF 2025 1089 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2688 OF 2025 1090 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2713 OF 2025 1091 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2738 OF 2025 1093 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3183 OF 2025</p> | 19.01.2026 |
| <p>1113 WRIT PETITION NO. 11589 OF 2024</p> <p>1114 WRIT PETITION NO. 3579 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7993 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7994 OF 2025</p> <p>1115 WRIT PETITION NO. 4207 OF 2025 WITH PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 66 OF 2023</p> <p>1116 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3761 OF 2025 IN WPST/17717/2024 1117 WRIT PETITION NO. 9762 OF 2024</p> <p>1118 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3228 OF 2024 IN WP/1428/2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1428 OF 2023</p> <p>1119 INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 7 OF 2025 1120 INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 8 OF 2025</p> <p>1121 INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 10 OF 2025 WITH INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 9 OF 2025</p> <p>1122 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 967 OF 2025 1123 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2809 OF 2025</p> <p>1124 WRIT PETITION NO. 6609 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3 OF 2025 IN WP/6609/2024</p> | 20.01.2026 |

[HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE

scm