



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

919 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3228 OF 2024
IN WP/1428/2023

CHETAN SHASHIKANT TAYADE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Sayyed Tauseef Yaseen (**Absent**)
AGP for Respondent/State: Mr. A. V. Lavte
Advocate for Respondents No.3&4 : Mr. A. S. Bajaj

...
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1428 OF 2023

...
CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER &
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.
DATE : 20.02.2026

PER COURT:

1. None present for the applicants / petitioners.
2. List the matter for dismissal after two (02) week's.
3. Stand over to 10.03.2026.

[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.]

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]