



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

**952 WRIT PETITION NO. 1428 OF 2023**

Chetan Shashikant Tayade And Others

VERSUS

State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Adv. Nishat Shaikh h/f Adv.Sayed  
Tauseef Yaseen

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr.P.K. Lakhotiya

...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND**

**VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATED : 10<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026.**

**ORDER :**

. Learned counsel for the petitioners states that praecipe is moved to the Registry to tag this matter along with connected writ petitions.

2. Stand over to 01.04.2026.

**(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV,J.)**

**(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI,J.)**