



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

935 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2505 OF 2024  
IN WP/6839/2023

Parmeshwar Babulal Padamor And Others

*VERSUS*

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

...

Adv. Sayyed Tauseef Yaseen for Applicants

Mr. A. V. Lavte, AGP for State

Adv. A. S. Bajaj for Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 in WP

...

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6839 OF 2023

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3681 OF 2024

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4740 OF 2023

WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3228 OF 2024 IN WP/1428/2023

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1428 OF 2023

WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7361 OF 2024 IN CA/2974/2024

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12389 OF 2022

...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND  
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.

DATE : 17.04.2026

**PER COURT :**

1. Learned advocate for the applicants seeks permission to not press to Civil Application.
2. Permission is granted.
3. The Civil Application is disposed of as not pressed.

[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.]

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]